K715, 711, 728, 751
GEMÜ 728
GEMÜ 751
GEMÜ 711
0035
PED/97/23/EC
Category III
Module H TA-LUFT

1  Type	 Code
3/2-way ball valves with top flange	 K715
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Code K715 15 M 1 37 5 L
Order data - GEMÜ K715
6  Seat material*	 Code
PTFE	 5
* Spindle seal in FPM (other materials on request)
4  Connection 	 Code
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228	 1
2  Nominal size 	 Code
DN 8 	 1/4“	 8
DN 10 	 3/8“	 10
DN 15	 1/2“	 15
DN 20	 3/4“	 20
DN 25 	 1“	 25
DN 32	 1 1/4“	 32
DN 40 	 1 1/2“	 40
DN 50	 2“	 50
3  Body configuration	 Code
Straight through (2/2-way), see separate data sheet
Multi-port body (3/2-way)	 M
7  Ball configuration
    (only with body type M)	 Code
T-port	 T
L-port	 L
5  Valve body material	 Code
Body:  CF8M / 1.4408
Ball: SS316, for DN 8 - 15, CF8M for DN 20 - 50	 37
7  Ball configuration	 Code
T-port	 T
T-port	 2
T-port	 3
T-port	 4
L-port	 L
L-port	 6
Ball configuration code see port positions page 3
6
K715,711,728,751
Order data - GEMÜ 711 - manually operated
7  Control function	 Code
Manually operated with lockable hand lever	 L
6  Seat material*	 Code
PTFE	 5
* Spindle seal in FPM (other materials on request)
4  Connection 	 Code
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228	 1
1  Type 	 Code
Ball valve with hand lever 	 711
2  Nominal size 	 Code
DN 8 	 1/4“	 8
DN 10 	 3/8“	 10
DN 15	 1/2“	 15
DN 20	 3/4“	 20
DN 25 	 1“	 25
DN 32	 1 1/4“	 32
DN 40 	 1 1/2“	 40
DN 50	 2“	 50
3  Body configuration	 Code
Straight through (2/2-way), see separate data sheet
Multi-port body (3/2-way)	 M
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Code 711 15 M 1 37 5 L T
5  Valve body material	 Code
Body:  CF8M / 1.4408
Ball: SS316, for DN 8 - 15, CF8M for DN 20 - 50	 37
8  Ball configuration	 Code
T-portl	 T
T-port	 2
T-port	 3
T-port	 4
L-port	 L
L-port	 6
Ball configuration code see port positions page 3
7
SW
A
h
C
t
H
øD
L LL
F1F2F3
LL
T
K715,711,728,751
Body dimensions    [mm]
GEMÜ 711 hand lever
GEMÜ 711
DN NPS
Top flange Hand lever
F1 F2 F3 SW H h L T øD A Ct
8 1/4” F03 F04 - 9 38.1 9.0 36.0 12 11.0 140 75
10 3/8” F03 F04 - 9 38.1 9.0 36.0 12 12.5 140 75
15 1/2” F03 F04 F05 9 43.9 9.0 41.5 15 15.0 151 88
20 3/4” F04 F05 - 11 54.2 10.5 49.5 17 20.0 166 93
25 1” F04 F05 F07 11 64.1 10.5 56.0 21 25.0 183 109
32 1 ¼” F05 F07 - 14 78.5 13.5 62.5 22 32.0 216 128
40 1 ½” F07 F10 - 17 94.9 18.5 74.5 23 38.0 263 154
50 2” F07 F10 - 17 101.6 19.5 87.0 26 50.0 313 161
8
K715,711,728,751
BestelldatenOrder data - GEMÜ 751 - pneumatically operated
7  Control function	 Code
Normally closed (NC)	 1
Normally open (NO)	 2
Double acting (DA)	 3
10  K number	 Code
Mounting flange with adapter	 5222
For operating temperatures > 100° C a mounting flange with an
adapter is required between ball valve and actuator!
See data sheet: -Accessories for quarter turn valves-
1  Type	 Code
Ball valve with pneumatic actuator	 751
6  Seat material*	 Code
PTFE	 5
* Spindle seal in FPM (other materials on request)
4  Connection 	 Code
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228	 1
3  Body configuration	 Code
Straight through (2/2-way), see separate data sheet
Multi-port body (3/2-way)	 M
2  Nominal size	 Code
DN 8 	 1/4“	 8
DN 10 	 3/8“	 10
DN 15	 1/2“	 15
DN 20	 3/4“	 20
DN 25 	 1“	 25
DN 32	 1 1/4“	 32
DN 40 	 1 1/2“	 40
DN 50	 2“	 50
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Type (code) 751 15 M 1 37 5 1 SU03KO0 L 5222
8  Actuator size Code
DN Single acting SC
DN   8 751   8M 137 51 SU03KO0
DN 10 751 10M 137 51 SU03KO0
DN 15 751 15M 137 51 SU03KO0
DN 20 751 20M 137 51 SU06KP0
DN 25 751 25M 137 51 SU06KP0
DN 32 751 32M 137 51 SU10KC0
DN 40 751 40M 137 51 SU15KC0
DN 50 751 50M 137 51 SU15KC0
Double acting DR
DN   8 751   8M 137 53 DU01AO0
DN 10 751 10M 137 53 DU01AO0
DN 15 751 15M 137 53 DU01AO0
DN 20 751 20M 137 53 DU01AO0
DN 25 751 25M 137 53 DU03AP0
DN 32 751 32M 137 53 DU06AP0
DN 40 751 40M 137 53 DU06AP0
DN 50 751 50M 137 53 DU06AC0
DN Single acting ASR
DN   8 751   8M 137 51 AU04KA0
DN 10 751 10M 137 51 AU04KA0
DN 15 751 15M 137 51 AU04KB0
DN 20 751 20M 137 51 AU04KB0
DN 25 751 25M 137 51 AU08KC0
DN 32 751 32M 137 51 AU13KC0
DN 40 751 40M 137 51 AU20KE0
DN 50 751 50M 137 51 AU20KE0
Double acting ADA
DN   8 751   8M 137 53 BU02AA0
DN 10 751 10M 137 53 BU02AA0
DN 15 751 15M 137 53 BU02AN0
DN 20 751 20M 137 53 BU02AB0
DN 25 751 25M 137 53 BU04AB0
DN 32 751 32M 137 53 BU08AC0
DN 40 751 40M 137 53 BU08AC0
DN 50 751 50M 137 53 BU08AC0
5  Valve body material	 Code
Body:  CF8M / 1.4408
Ball: SS316, for DN 8 - 15, CF8M for DN 20 - 50	 37
9  Ball configuration	 Code
T-portl	 T
T-port	 2
T-port	 3
T-port	 4
L-port	 L
L-port	 6
Ball configuration code see port positions page 3
9
D
80
40 40
30 15
15
ØT f8 X
U
4 x M5x12
C
M6
24
12 12
32
16
16
M 5x12
G1/4
E

DN 32 - 50   (Torque 70 Nm)
operating time 15 sec; supply voltage C1/C4/G4/L4	 2070
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Code 728 20 M 1 37 5 C1 A0 1015 L 5222
5  Valve body material	 Code
Body:  CF8M / 1.4408
Ball: SS316, for DN 8 - 15, CF8M for DN 20 - 50	 37
10  Ball configuration	 Code
T-portl	 T
T-port	 2
T-port	 3
T-port	 4
L-port	 L
L-port	 6
Ball configuration code see port positions page 3
14
83,5 121,5
40
51
235
16
7
15
5
80
55C62*
145
40
B
A
K715,711,728,751
Actuator dimensions - GEMÜ 728 motorized    [mm]
Actuator version 2070
* Standard with
supply voltage code O4
DN Voltages ISO
5211
SW square
drive socket
25 24 V DC
24,120, 230 V
AC 50/60Hz
F07
11
32 14
40, 50 17
Actuator version 1015
DN ISO 5211 SW* A B C
8 - 15 F04/F05 9
69 94 34
20 F05 11
Actuator version 2015
DN ISO 5211 SW* A B C
8 - 15 F04/F05 9
99 124 38
20 F05 11
* SW square drive socket
15
66 76
172 208
94
B
K715,711,728,751
Actuator dimensions - GEMÜ 728 motorized    [mm]
Actuator version 3035
DN Voltages B
25 24 V 100,5
100 V - 250 V 124,5
GEMÜ 728GEMÜ 751GEMÜ 711
For further ball valves and other products, please see our Product Range catalogue and Price List.